TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
------------------	----------------	--

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CONVERGE SERVICES GROUP,		106/21/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Assurant, inc.
Street Address:	One Chase Manhattan Plaza
Internal Address:	41st Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10005
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85305740	THE SECURITY DEPOSIT ALTERNATIVE.
Serial Number:	85305742	
Serial Number:	85307159	SUREDEPOSIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)444-1111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

704-444-1000 Phone:

Email: elaine.hunt@alston.com Martha Gayle Barber Correspondent Name: Alston & Bird LLP Address Line 1:

101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 06568/403693

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004583 FRAME: 0729 900197114

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine B. Hunt	
Signature:	/Elaine B. Hunt/	
Date:	07/15/2011	
Total Attachments: 4 source=converge services assignment to assurant#page1.tif source=converge services assignment to assurant#page2.tif source=converge services assignment to assurant#page3.tif source=converge services assignment to assurant#page4.tif		

UNITED STATES

TRADEMARK AND DOMAIN NAME ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective as of the 21st day of June, 2011, by and between CONVERGE SERVICES GROUP, LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company having a principal place of business at 293 Eisenhower Parkway, Suite 320, Livingston, New Jersey (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR") and ASSURANT, INC., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at One Chase Manhattan Plaza, 41st Floor, New York, New York 10005 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") (collectively, the "Parties"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the exclusive and record owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to (1) the trademarks identified in Exhibit A attached hereto, (2) the United States Trademark Registrations and Applications identified in Exhibit A attached hereto, and (3) the domain names identified in Exhibit A attached hereto and all registrations thereof ((1), (2), and (3), collectively, the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill established by use of the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, transfer, and sell unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and the associated usage and goodwill, including all rights of action against third parties for past, present and future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this transfer, assignment, and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR hereby warrants and covenants that it has the full power and authority to convey the rights, title, and interest herein assigned, transferred, and sold to ASSIGNEE, that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and that it will execute any and all other instruments which may be necessary to perfect and evidence ASSIGNEE's ownership of the property and rights herein conveyed.

The Parties agree that this Assignment constitutes the entire agreement between

ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE with respect to the subject matter hereof. The Parties also agree that no modification or waiver or any amendment to any provision of this Assignment shall be

binding upon either party unless it is made in writing and signed by both Parties.

This Assignment may be signed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an

original but all of which shall together constitute one instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR, intending to be legally bound, has caused this

Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

CONVERGE SERVICES GROUP, LLC

By:

Daniel Rudd

Title:

Managing Member

ASSURANT, INC.

 $B_{V_{i}}$

Bruce Altman

Title: Vice President

2 of 3

The Parties agree that this Assignment constitutes the entire agreement between

ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE with respect to the subject matter hereof. The Parties also agree

that no modification or waiver or any amendment to any provision of this Assignment shall be

binding upon either party unless it is made in writing and signed by both Parties.

This Assignment may be signed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an

original but all of which shall together constitute one instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR, intending to be legally bound, has caused this

Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

CONVERGE SERVICES GROUP, LLC

By:

Daniel Rudd

Title: Managing Member

ASSURANT, INC.

Bv:

Bruce Altman

Title: Vice President

2 of 3

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NUMBER	Filing Date
"THE SECURITY DEPOSIT ALTERNATIVE."	Serial No. 85/305,740	April 27, 2011
SureDeposit design "","	Serial No. 85/305,742	April 27, 2011
"SUREDEPOSIT"	Serial No. 85/307,159	April 28, 2011

DOMAIN NAMES

suredeposit.com suredeposit.net mysuredeposit.com

RECORDED: 07/15/2011